
COS Contacts 
Date: 04/24/2017 

 

City Council 

Mailing Address: 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd 
Scottsdale, AZ 85251 
 
City Council Phone numbers: 
Mayor: (480) 312-2433, (480) 312-2738 (fax) 
 
Council Members: (480) 312-2550, (480) 312-7885 (fax) 
 
E-Mail addresses: 
Mayor W.J. "Jim" Lane  jlane@scottsdaleaz.gov 
Councilwoman Virginia Korte   vkorte@scottsdaleaz.gov 
Councilwoman Suzanne Klapp   sklapp@scottsdaleaz.gov 
Councilwoman Kathy Littlefield  klittlefield@scottsdaleaz.gov 
Councilman Guy Phillips  gphillips@scottsdaleaz.gov 
Councilwoman Linda Milhaven  lmilhaven@scottsdaleaz.gov 
Councilman David Smith  dnsmith@scottsdaleaz.gov 
 One e-mail for all: citycouncil@scottsdaleaz.gov 
 

Other key positions 

Position Name Phone/E-mail 
City Manager Jim Thompson 480-312-2800 

citymanager@scottsdaleaz.gov 
City Attorney Bruce Washburn 480-312-2405 

bwashburn@ScottsdaleAZ.gov 
Planning and 
Development Director  

Randy Grant 480-312-2664 
rgrant@scottsdaleaz.gov 

City Clerk Carolyn Jagger 480-312-2412 
cjagger@scottsdaleaz.gov 

 

Planning Commission: 

They have not provided individual e-mail addresses for Planning Commission members so you will have 
to email the staff contacts and ask that it be sent to all Planning Commission members: 
 



Staff representative: Tim Curtis 480-312-4210 TCurtis@ScottsdaleAZ.gov 
 

NAME TERM BEGIN TERM END 
 Alessio, Paul - Chair 5/12/2015  5/12/2018 
Brantner, David - Vice-Chair 6/24/2014 2nd  6/24/2017 
Fakih, Ali  9/9/2014  9/9/2017 
Kush, Larry  6/17/2014  6/17/2017 
Minnaugh, Michael  6/24/2014  6/24/2017 
Smith, Prescott 11/28/2016 11/28/2019 
Young, Kelsey    02/21/2017 02/21/2020 
 
Staff Contacts: 
Tim Curtis Staff Representative   480-312-4210 
Lorraine Castro Staff Coordinator   480-312-7620 
 


